
 

OFFICIAL 

Adults and Health Committee – March 2025 

Written responses to questions raised by Committee 

Members 

Question 1:  

Members requested a full breakdown of the contingency budget. 

Response 1:  

By virtue of paragraph 3, of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 

1972, the response to this is restricted and will be circulated to Committee Members 

only.  

Question 2:  

It was noted that there was an error in the figures for mental health reablement. 

Members requested for the corrected figures to be provided. 

Response 2:  

Amended figures provided below. 

 

 


